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CITY: LUVERNE
INDUSTRY

AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
TRADE CONTRACTORS

WHOL :DURABLE GOODS

WHOL : NONDURABLE GOODS
RETL :HARDWARE ,BLDG MATLS
RETL zFOOD

RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATION
RETL:FURNITURE
RETL:EATING,DRINKING
RETL :MISCELLANEOUS
HOTELS,LODGING PLACES
PERSONAL SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE SERVICES

MISC REPAIR SERVICES
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION
HEALTH SERVICES
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
UNDESIGNATED

CITY TOTAL

INDUSTRY

ANNUAL 1998

GROSS SALES TAXABLE SALES

$6,470,637
$5,250,088
$11,151,722
$26,987,079
$5,285,161
$8,082,461
$29,129,087
$1,317,048
$5,256,159
$14,283,372
$657,591
$373,347
$471,050
$2,870,385
$191,065
$642,845
$4,419,694
$457,205
$11,721,824

$135,017,820

$173,438
$2,008,288
$1,315,248
$505,284
$4,390, 368
$1,640,629
$2,310,044
$1,098,276
$4,985,236
$5,768,771
$646,071
$244,534
$433,509
$984,712
$122,772
$629,094
$2,305,517
$447,931
$4,670,495

$34,680,217

SALES TAX

$11,275
$50,749
$58,861
$31,949
$277,479
$106,642
$151,592
$71,397
$329,742
$387,059
$41,993
$15,892
$28,176
$64,006
$7,981
$42,961
$149,862
$35,552
$303,227

$2,166,395

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS
CITY BY

USE TAX

$1,280
$1,177
$0
$1,198
$1,468
$174
$667

$0

$283
$1,181
$0

$457
$87

$60
$224
$1,308
$16,199
$0
$63,250

$89,013

TOTAL TAX

$12,555
$51,926
$58,861
$33,147
$278,947
$106,816
$152,259
$71,397
$330,025
$388,240
$41,993
$16,349
$28,263
$64,066
$8,205
$44,269
$166,061
$35,552
$366,477

$2,255,408

NUMBER

10
10
6
6
5
4
11
-
16
48
6
12
-
15
9
5
6
7
35

225



