MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS CITY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 1998

CITY: LUVERNE

INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
7 AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	\$6,470,637	\$173,438	\$11,275	\$1,280	\$12,555	10
17 TRADE CONTRACTORS	\$5,250,088	\$2,008,288	\$50,749	\$1,177	\$51,926	10
50 WHOL: DURABLE GOODS	\$11,151,722	\$1,315,248	\$58,861	\$0	\$58,861	6
51 WHOL:NONDURABLE GOODS	\$26,987,079	\$505,284	\$31,949	\$1,198	\$33,147	6
52 RETL:HARDWARE,BLDG MATLS	\$5,285,161	\$4,390,368	\$277,479	\$1,468	\$278,947	5
54 RETL:FOOD	\$8,082,461	\$1,640,629	\$106,642	\$174	\$106,816	4
55 RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATION	\$29,129,087	\$2,310,044	\$151,592	\$667	\$152,259	11
57 RETL: FURNITURE	\$1,317,048	\$1,098,276	\$71,397	\$0	\$71,397	7
58 RETL: EATING, DRINKING	\$5,256,159	\$4,985,236	\$329,742	\$283	\$330,025	16
59 RETL:MISCELLANEOUS	\$14,283,372	\$5,768,771	\$387,059	\$1,181	\$388,240	48
70 HOTELS, LODGING PLACES	\$657,591	\$646,071	\$41,993	\$0	\$41,993	6
72 PERSONAL SERVICES	\$373,347	\$244,534	\$15,892	\$457	\$16,349	12
73 BUSINESS SERVICES	\$471,050	\$433,509	\$28,176	\$87	\$28,263	7
75 AUTOMOBILE SERVICES	\$2,870,385	\$984,712	\$64,006	\$60	\$64,066	15
76 MISC REPAIR SERVICES	\$191,065	\$122,772	\$7,981	\$224	\$8,205	9
79 AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION	\$642,845	\$629,094	\$42,961	\$1,308	\$44,269	5
80 HEALTH SERVICES	\$4,419,694	\$2,305,517	\$149,862	\$16,199	\$166,061	6
86 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	\$457,205	\$447,931	\$35,552	\$0	\$35,552	7
99 UNDESIGNATED	\$11,721,824	\$4,670,495	\$303,227	\$63,250	\$366,477	35
CITY TOTAL	\$135,017,820	\$34,680,217	\$2,166,395	\$89,013	\$2,255,408	225